PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6779467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEDIM ARSLAN	06/18/2018
BENJAMIN DANIEL KAEBE	01/30/2019
GERHARD LAUTERBACH	07/04/2018
MICHAEL MATTHES	06/26/2018
KIM PETER WINTERWERBER	05/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERLIN HEART GMBH	
Street Address:	WIESENWEG 10	
City:	BERLIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	12247	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15758919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com, mhussey@brinksgilson.com,

Brinksindy@brinksgilson.com, modonnell@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL E. HUSSEY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12544-72	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: MICHAEL E. HUSSEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E Hussey/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=187P 0204 - Assignment#page1.tif source=187P 0204 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506732650 REEL: 056653 FRAME: 0922

source=187P 0204 - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056653 FRAME: 0923

Docket No. 12544-72 (187P 0204)

CONFIRMATION OF OWNERSHIP AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nedim Arslan, Heiko Gundlach, Benjamin Daniel Kaebe, Gerhard Lauterbach, Michael Matthes and Kim Peter Winterwerber, hereinafter called the "Inventors", have made the invention ("Invention") described in US Patent Application No. 15/758,919 filed March 9, 2018, entitled SYSTEM FOR CONNECTING A BLOOD PUMP TO A HEART ("Patent Application"), which is described in International Patent Application PCT/EP2016/071469, filed September 12, 2016, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 15 184 794.4, filed September 11, 2015;

WHEREAS, <u>Berlin heart</u>, <u>GmbH</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Germany</u>, having a place of business at <u>Wiesenweg 10</u>, <u>Berlin</u>, <u>Germany 12247</u>, hereinafter called the "Employer", employed the Inventors at the time the Invention was made:

WHEREAS, the Inventors acknowledge that the Employer possesses all right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application in accordance with German law:

NOW, THEREFORE, the Inventors hereby confirm that the Employer owns all right, title and interest in the Invention and the Patent Application and also confirm that any and all Patents granted for the Invention in the United States of America and all other countries or regions, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of the Patent Application, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said Patents, also vest in the Employer, and that the Employer shall have the full right to claim for any such Patents all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty, or legislation, and the right to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits, and injunctions, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of the Patents.

FURTHERMORE, to confirm full ownership by the Employer of the Invention, Patent Application, and Patents which may be granted for the Inventions, even against a contrary determination by any authority, including courts of the United States or any

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 056653 FRAME: 0924

Docket No. 12544-72 (187P 0204)

1

other country for any reason, the Inventors hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the Employer in exchange for compensation to the Inventors as may be required under German law that is good, valuable, and legally sufficient, the receipt of which the Inventors hereby acknowledge, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application, and any and all Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted for the Invention or on the Patent Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Patent Application, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions of said Patents, as well as the full right to claim for any such Patents all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty, or legislation, and the right to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits, and injunctions, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of the Patents.

The Inventors hereby authorize and request each national Patent Office to issue the Patents to the Employer or to the successors, legal representatives, or assigns of the Employer.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Inventors have executed this Confirmation of Ownership and Assignment on the date shown below.

<u>/18.06.20/18</u> Date	Nedim Aysian
Date	Heiko Gundlach
2 018 201 2 01 / 30	BALL
Date	Benjámin Daniel Kaebe

	Docket No. 12544-72 (187P 0204)
2018/07/04	R. Yanterbuck
Date	Gerhard Lauferbach
2018 /06/26	4. hables
Date / /	Michael Matthes
2018 /05/15	LLCLQ
Date: 1/2 1. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Kim Peter Winterwerber